PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tien-Chen Chen	07/27/2012
Kai-Sheng Lee	07/27/2012
Peng-Sheng Chen	07/27/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Agait Technology Corporation	
Street Address:	5F., No. 27-8, Sec.2, Jhongjheng E. Road, Danshuei Disctrict	
City:	New Taipei City	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	25170	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13568526

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Phone: 317-639-5454
Email: dschell@silegal.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Stewart & Irwin, P.C.

Address Line 1: 251 East Ohio Street, Suite 1100

Address Line 2: Patent Docket Manager
Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SII-109-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dennis S. Schell

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment- SII-109-US#page1.tif source=Assignment- SII-109-US#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028739 FRAME: 0495 \$40.00 1356

ASSIGNMENT

This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled	(Invention Title)
AUTONOMOUS MOBILE DEVICE AND METHOD FOR NAVIO	GATING THE
SAME TO A BASE STATION	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:	
(check one) a patent application for this invention, executed by	' the
ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with this assignment.	
U.S. patent application Serial No.	, filed
a U.S. patent application based on PCT International	d Application
No, filed on (date)	(U.S. patent
application Serial No, if known)	
U.S. Patent No, issued	<u></u>
The PATENT RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues,	continuations and
extensions of the patents and patent applications identified above.	
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:	
(check one) U.S. patent rights only.	
Worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee	shall have the
right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U	S. or foreign
patent application for this invention.	
The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are) the	inventor(s) whose
signature(s) appear(s) on page 2 of this Assignment and any Suppler	mental Sheets(s).
The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of Assignee) AGAIT TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION	
(Address) 5F., No. 27-8, Sec. 2, Jhongjheng E. Road, Danshuei D	istrict, New Taipei
City 25170, Taiwan	
The ASSIGNEE is:	
(check one) An Individual.	
A Partnership.	
A Corporation of(specify state o	**
(other)	
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$10.00 paid by the ASS	
good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged	i, hereby assign(s)
the following rights to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns:	

the full and exclusive right to the invention;
the cution light, fulls and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS;
the right to sue and recover for any past infringement and,
the right to claim priority under 37 USC 119, 35 USC 120, or any other applicable
provisions, based on any earlier patent applications for this invention.

As to all LLS, patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNED as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNED, its successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(S) to oppositive to said ASSIGNORE, or its representatives age tasts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention; and itselfy in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute renewal, regrammation and relissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all Hightful caths and generally do everything necessary of desirable to sid said. ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, its obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

The ASSIGNOR(S) anthorize(s) any afformer and agent who bits a power of afformer in this application to check any appropriate boxes and to lesset the Serial Number and filling date in this documentation is a bedieved.

Tien-Chen CHEN		Common Entered Common C	July 27, 2	012
Mamerof sole or first inventor	Signature	Date		1"
Kai-Shenglies	Kai-Sheng	le:	July 27, 2	012
Namic of second inventor, thing.	Signature	Date		•
Pene Sheng CHEN.	Pary-Shang	Chen	July 27, 2	2012
Moure of third lovelibit, thatly	Signature:	Dan		
	÷ ,	•	noide	
Name of fourth inveilibit If the	Signature:	Ditt		·
		٠.,		
Name of difficurentor, it may	Signature:	Date	Mark Control of the C	ener .

Page

PATENT

REEL: 028739 FRAME: 0497